
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of 
CLEC Certificate No. 5237 issued 
t o  Advent Consulting and 
Technology, Inc. for violation 
of Rules 25-4.0161, F . A . C . ,  
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, 
and 25-24.835,  F.A.C., R u l e s  
Incorporated. 

In re: Cancellatlon by Florida 
Public Service Commission of 
CLEC Certificate No. 5316 issued 
to Direct-Tel USA, LLC f o r  
violation of,Rules 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies, and 25-24 .835 ,  
F.A.C., Rules Incomorated. 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of 
CLEC Certificate No. 7469 issued 
to SATCOM Communication 
Corporation d/b/a SATCOM 
Communication for violation of 
R u l e s  25-4 .0161,  F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, 
and 25-24.835,  F.A.C., Rules 
Incorporated. 
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In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of 
CLEC Certificate No. I535 issued 
to Quantum Phone Communications, 
L.L.C. for violation of Rules 
25-4.0161, F . A . C .  , Regulatory 
Assessrnerit Fees; 
Te 1 e conimun i ca t ions Cornpan i e s , 
and 25-24.835, F . A . C . ,  Rules 
Incorporated. 

~~ 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of 
CLEC Certificate No. 7854 i s sued  
to Phantom Networks, Inc. for 
violation of Rules 25-4.0161, 
F . A . C . ,  Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications 
Comparlies, and 25-24. 835, 
F.  A .  C . , R u l e s  Incorporated. 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of 
CLEC Certificate No. 7913 i s sued  
t o  R & D Network Services, Inc. 
for violation of R u l e s  25- 
4.0161, F . A . C . ,  Regulatory 
Assessment Fees ; 
T e 1 e c oimun i c a t i on s C omp a n i e s and 

Incorporated. 
25-24.835, F.A.C. , R u l e s  

In re: Cancellation by Elorida 
Public Service Commission of 
CLEC Certificate No. 7794 issued 
to Bar-Lyn Enterprises Inc d/b/a 
Swiftphone for violation of 
Rules 25-4.0161, F . A . C . ,  
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, 
and 25-24.835, F . A . C . ,  Rules 
Incorporated. 

DOCKET NO. 030627-TX 

DOCKET NO. 030633-TX 

DOCKET NO. 030657-TX 

DOCI<ET NO. 030664-TX 
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In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of 
CLEC Certificate No. 8246 issued 
to F. J.M.R. Investments, Inc. 
d/b/a Sunshines Communications 
Network for violation of Rules 
25-4.0161,  F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, 
and 25-24.835, F.A.C., R u l e s  
Incorporated. 

DOCKET NO. 030673-TX 
ORDER NO. PSC-03-1144A-CO-TX 
ISSUED: October 14, 2003 

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of 
this matter: 

LILA A. JABER, Chairman 
J. TERRY DEASON 
BRAUEIO L. BAEZ 

RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY 
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 

AMENDATORY ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On October 13, 2003, we issued Consummating Order No. PSC-03- 
1144-CO-TX, which consummated Order No. PSC-03-1031-PAA-TX. 
However, due to a scrivener's error, the docket was inadvertently 
closed. Therefore, Order No. PSC-03-1144-CO-TX is amended to 
reflect that the docket should remain open f o r  14 calender days for 
receipt of penalty, Regulatory Assessment Fees, including 
statuatory penalty and interest charges, and updated reporting 
requirements. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that 
Consummating Order No. PSC-03-1144-CO-TX is hereby amended to 
reflect that the docket should remain open for 14 calender days for 
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receipt of penalty, Regulatory Assessment Fees, including 
statuatory penalty and interest charges, and updated reporting 
requirements. Tt is further 

ORDERED t h a t  Order No. PSC-03-1144-CO-TX are reaffirmed in all 
other respects. 

By ORDER of t h e  F l o r i d a  Public Service Commission this 14th 
D a y  of October. 2003. 

\ 
c 

BLA-UCA S .  BAY6, Direct 
Division of the Commis 
and Administrative Services 

( S E A L )  

LHD 


